Presented by:





The 30th Annual Southeast Dallas Community Golf Classic

Producing Partners:





October 9, 2019

Dear Kiwanis/Chamber Supporter,

LET'S PAR-TEE LIKE IT'S 1989!

We blinked and 30 years flew by! Our 30th Annual Southeast Dallas Community Golf Classic presented by Dal-Tile and co-produced by the Kiwanis Club of Pleasant Grove Foundation and the Southeast Dallas Chamber of Commerce is right around the corner and we're doing the work to ensure we raise the most money ever for our beneficiaries.

Our vision is united in a common cause – to improve the quality of life for those that live, work, play, pray and go to school in Southeast Dallas. We do this by uniting the philanthropic and business communities to have a fun day on the golf course and at our various events throughout the year.

I sincerely hope that you will consider donating to our cause. Your generous gift supports these wonderful organizations and programs doing amazing work in Southeast Dallas:

- ✓ **Jerry's Dream Camp Kiwanis** is a Kiwanis Club of Pleasant Grove effort celebrating 25 years of annually sending up to 80 disadvantaged children to summer camp at no cost to their families. Approximately 1,000 children have attended camp at Hidden Acres over the years. A transformative experience for many!
- ✓ Since 1998, the **Southeast Dallas Chamber of Commerce Scholarship Fund** awards scholarships to deserving high school seniors from WW Samuell, H Grady Spruce, Skyline, A+ Academy and Inspired Vision Academy high schools. 114 students and \$124,000 in scholarships to date! We lift up our own!
- ✓ The **Pleasant Grove Food Pantry**, a North Texas Food Bank member organization, passionately pursues a hunger-free community in Pleasant Grove and surrounding areas. We support their efforts!
- ✓ **Books for Ownership** program helps achieve reading proficiency in 6 area Dallas ISD Elementary Schools with free book distributions and theme filled activities. Reading proficiency = better education!

Please be a sponsor or make a donation to make this year's Golf Classic the most successful ever! Feel free to contact our Chamber office at (214) 398-9590 or info@sedcc.org or you may contact me directly at (214) 275-1205.

Thank you for being an advocate for the families of Southeast Dallas.

Warm regards,

Lance Prothro
Chairman, Southeast Dallas Community Golf Classic

Celebrating 30 years of golf and partnerships while achieving incredible things in Southeast Dallas

The Kiwanis Club of Pleasant Grove Foundation is a tax-exempt 501(c)(3) organization, and contributions are deductible for Federal Income Tax Purposes to the extent permitted under Section 170 for donors. SEDCC is designated as a 501(c)(6) non-profit corporation by the U.S. Internal Revenue Service. Your sponsorship is tax deductible to the extent allowed by law.

Southeast Dallas Community Golf Classic Sponsor and Donation Information

Listed below are valuable benefits to becoming a sponsor of the Southeast Dallas Community Golf Classic:

Diamond Sponsor (Daltile and one more available) - \$10,000

- ✓ Recognition as Presenting Sponsor of the Southeast Dallas Community Golf Classic and the Vive tu Vida! Get Up! Get Moving! at GROVEFEST community wide event
- ✓ Preferred placement in all marketing and social media opportunities for community-wide events, monthly membership luncheons, website recognition and link to your website
- ✓ Twelve (12) player packages
- ✓ Recognition banner and hole sponsor signage at four (4) holes
- ✓ 10'X20' booth space at Vive tu Vida! Get Up! Get Moving! at GROVEFEST (tba)

Platinum Sponsor - \$5,000

- ✓ Recognition as Platinum Sponsor of the Southeast Dallas Community Golf Classic and recognition at Vive tu Vida! Get Up! Get Moving! at GROVEFEST community wide event
- ✓ Preferred placement in all marketing and social media opportunities for community-wide events, monthly membership luncheons, website recognition and link to your website
- ✓ Eight (8) player packages
- ✓ Recognition banner and hole sponsor signage at two (2) holes
- √ 10'X20' booth space at Vive tu Vida! Get Up! Get Moving! at GROVEFEST (tba)

Gold Sponsor - \$2,500

- ✓ Recognition as Gold Sponsor of the Southeast Dallas Community Golf Classic and recognition at Vive tu Vida! Get Up! Get Moving! at GROVEFEST community wide event
- ✓ Placement in all marketing and social media opportunities for community-wide events, monthly membership luncheons, website recognition and link to your website
- ✓ Four (4) player packages
- ✓ Recognition banner and hole sponsor signage at one (1) hole

Silver Sponsor - \$1,500

- ✓ Website recognition and link to your website
- ✓ Two (2) player packages
- ✓ Recognition banner and hole sponsor signage at one (1) hole

Team-Hole Combo Sponsor - \$1,000

- ✓ Four (4) player packages
- ✓ One (1) hole sponsor signage

Team Sponsor - \$600

✓ Four (4) player packages

Hole Sponsor - \$500

✓ One (1) hole sponsor signage

Individual Player - \$150

✓ Green fee and cart; goody bag and door prize; breakfast and awards lunch

*** Please ask about our on course promotional opportunity! ***

Donation Options

Silent Auction – Travel, gift certificates or prize valued at more than \$50. **Door Prizes** – Gift certificates and other items valued at more than \$10. **Goody Bag Item** – 200 items with your company logo

Southeast Dallas Community Golf Classic Response Form

Sponsorship Level		
•	Platinum Sponsor (\$5,000) Gold Spo	
Sliver Sponsor (\$1,500) Team-Hole Co	ombo Sponsor (\$1,000)	uu) (Hole Sponsor (\$500)
•	ayer Registration (\$150) - # of players	
Donation Options Silent Auction – Description:		
Opoor Prize(s) – Description:		
Goody Bag Item (s) – Description:		
Cash Donation – Amount: \$		
Payment Information Entry deadline is Friday, October 18, 2019. Make check(s) payable to: Kiwanis Club of Pleasant Grove Foundation, P.O. Box 170310, Dallas, TX 75217.		
Amount: \$		
Account Number:Name:		
Zip: Exp	CVV:	
Sponsor/Company Name:		
Contact Name:		
Contact E-mail:		
Contact Phone:		
Company Address:		
Company City/State/Zip:		
Name	Player Information Handicap	T-Shirt Size
		
		

Friday, October 25, 2019

Check-In and breakfast begin at 7:00 a.m. Shotgun Start at 8:00 a.m. Awards luncheon / presentation immediately after golf.

The Golf Club of Dallas

2200 W. Red Bird Lane Dallas, TX 75232 214-333-3595